MICROBREWERY is a small brewery and/or restaurant engaged in the manufacture of beer or 

alcoholic content of not more than eight percent (8%) by weight, and which sells the aforesaid beer 
for consumption on the premises and/or off the premises, provided that the aggregate sales shall not 
exceed twenty-five thousand (25,000) barrels of beer annually. Said microbrewery shall have a 
seating capacity of at least forty (40) people (3591-11/07/2017). 

144. MOBILE HOME (see Mobile Home Park (MHP) District Ordinance). 

145. MOBILE STORAGE UNITS means any structure that is built for storage and is designed to be easily

[...]

Such facilities include medical detoxification. (4803 
05/06/2025) 

178. RESTAURANT means an eating establishment where food is served and consumed within the 

building or off the premises. 

179. RESTAURANT (LIMITED SERVICE) means a Restaurant with a maximum of two thousand five 

hundred (2,500) square feet of floor area and total customer seating not to exceed forty (40) (3602- 
04/03/2018). 

180. RESTAURANT, DRIVE-IN means a building and adjoining parking area used for the purpose of 

furnishing food, soft drinks, ice cream, and similar confections to the public normally for

[...]

RETAIL SALES ESTABLISHMENT means a place of business which provides goods and/or 

services directly to the consumer which are normally purchased on premise (3596-02/06/2018). 

182. RETAIL SALES ESTABLISHMENT (LIMITED SERVICE) means a Retail Sales Establishment 

with a maximum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of floor area and total customer 
seating not to exceed forty (40) (3602- 04/03/2018). 

183. RETENTION shall mean the permanent on-site maintenance of stormwater. 

184. RETENTION BASIN shall mean a wet or dry stormwater holding area, either natural or manmade,

[...]

stabilizing, is prohibited. 
ii) Accessory structures permanently attached to the ground such as carports or cabanas 

associated with individual campsites, shall be prohibited. 
B. A vehicle shall not remain in a Commercial Campground for more than ninety (90) days in any 

three-hundred-sixty-five (365) day period except: 
C. Camp Employees: Each Commercial Campground may have campsites available for camp 

employees directly employed by the campground. 

6. Accessory Uses: Management Offices, toilets, dumping stations, showers, swimming pools, coin